Rockm Jokers Calendar -, A

April 2025 AN
www.rockinjokers.com .
We dance at Cambrian Park United Methodist Church i‘;-x

1919 Gunston Way, San Jose — Parking & Entrance on Wyrick

ABREVIATIONS FOR LOCATIONS: JMMS=John Muir Middle School, San Jose /
STA=St. Andrews Church, Palo Alto / SPC — Sunnyvale Presbyterian Church /
CPUMC=Cambrian Park UMC / LS=Loyola School, Los Altos / HMS = Hoover Middle School,
San Jose / SAMC=St. Archangel Michael Church, Saratoga

CLUB NIGHT SCHEDULE
6:00 - 6:30 — Round Dance Class / 6:30 — 7:30 — Plus with Single Rounds
7:30 PM - 9:15 - Class

Wed, Apr2: CLUB & CLASS
Sat, Apr 5: RJ CIRCUS CIRCUS 20TH Birthday Hoedown @ SAMC,
Tony Oxendine & Arlene Scallon
Wed, Apr9: CLUB & CLASS
Wed, Apr 16: CLUB & CLASS - Spring (Crazy?) Hats Party Dance
Sat. Apr 18: Class Workshop @Santa Teresa Library 10 AM -2 PM
Wed, Apr 23: CLUB & CLASS -
Sat, Apr 26: BOWS & BEAUS NEW DANCER HOEDOWN @ LS
With callers Tork Clark & Mike Pogue
Wed, Apr 30: 5™ WEDNESDAY @ BOWS & BEAUS! - WE ARE DARK!

UPCOMING EVENTS =
Wed, May 28: Class Completion Celebration! : ‘
Sat, Jun 28: RJ CELEBRATE UNCLE SAM HOEDOWN with Mike & Arlene! 3

UPCOMING FESTIVALS
Fri-Sun, May 9-11: SILVER STATE FESTIVAL @ Reno
¢ Fri-Sun, May 23-25: GOLDEN STATE ROUND UP @ Lodi
@.’ YWed -Sat, Jun 25-28: NATIONAL SQUARE DANCE CONVENTION @ Shreveport &
. Th-Sun, Jul 3-6: IAGSDC HITCHHIKE ACROSS THE GALAXY @ San Francisco AT

DUTY SCHEDULE — 5:30 PM
Apr 2: Sue & Jed Cyr, Pam Nickels, Charlotte Billings
Apr 9: Jackie Daemion, Karl Belser, Masami & Tom Sharkey
Apr 16: Betsy Tanner, Frank Grasso, Melanie & Bryce Wolfson
K : Apr 23: Parker Willey, Julie Schutz, Donna & Scott Lawrence
E Apr 30: 5™ WEDESDAY @ BOWS & BEAUS! — WE ARE DARK!

:  Ernie & Jane Kimble, Beth & Cole Barber

: Art Carlson, Edna Eng, Kathy Higgins, Kitty LaFavor
- Cathy & Dennis Stewart, Pat Shank, Laurie Andrade
Peggy Norris, Dave Walb, Rob Clark, Janet Russell




